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STUDENTS’ FEEDBACK
(2017)

PACHHUNGA UNIVERSITY COLLEGE
(A Constituent College of Mizoram University)

Methodology

• Mode of Feedback is ONLINE using Google Forms

• IQAC prepares format in Google Forms and distribute it to all departments.

• Data collection is done by Departmental IQAC-in-Charge.

• The format contains 11 questions which carries a score of 1 to 5.

• DATA collected is verified and analysed by IQAC.

• DATA analysis is done using statistical analysis software - Microsoft EXCEL
2019.

• Descriptive statistics like average, percentage and tabular and
diagrammatic tools were used.
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Departments
Total No of 

Respondents
No of 

Teachers
No of 

Criterions
Points per 
criterion

Total points 
of criterions 
per Teacher

Total 
criterion 
points for 
dept (A*E)

TOTAL score 
available 

(B*F)

Total Score of 
Dept from all 

criterions
Percentage

Average 
Score

A B C D E F G H I J
Biotech 8 4 11 5 55 440 1760 1349 76.65 76.65
Botany 28 7 11 5 55 1540 10780 8457 78.45 78.45
Chemistry 16 8 11 5 55 880 7040 5066 71.96 75.04
Commerce 34 7 11 5 55 1870 13090 11102 84.81 80.81
Economics 30 4 11 5 55 1650 6600 5862 88.82 86.14
Education 17 7 11 5 55 935 6545 6202 94.76 90.74
English 27 9 11 5 55 1485 13365 12557 93.95 89.62
EVS 25 6 11 5 55 1375 8250 6794 82.35 82.90
Geography 30 6 11 5 55 1650 9900 7082 71.54 71.76
Geology 22 6 11 5 55 1210 7260 5013 69.05 77.72
History 28 6 11 5 55 1540 9240 8251 89.30 91.49
Mathematics 27 6 11 5 55 1485 8910 8268 92.79 88.48
Mizo 32 7 11 5 55 1760 12320 10926 88.69 95.11
Philosophy 30 4 11 5 55 1650 6600 2304 34.91 83.69
Physics 29 7 11 5 55 1595 11165 7826 70.09 85.47
Pol. Science 23 6 11 5 55 1265 7590 5831 76.82 82.13
Pyschology 37 6 11 5 55 2035 12210 11435 93.65 96.25
Public Admin. 36 5 11 5 55 1980 9900 6940 70.10 85.28
Sociology 43 6 11 5 55 2365 14190 12036 84.82 97.77
Statistics 15 6 11 5 55 825 4950 3546 71.64 79.66
Zoology 22 6 11 5 55 1210 7260 6108 84.13 90.35
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Knowledge base of the teacher 
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Sincerity/Commitment of the teacher
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Ability to integrate course material with environment/ 
other issues, to provide a broader perspective

115

749

448

974

507
563

1119

601
633

451

723 748

976

199

692

499

1046

609

1094

310

540

0

200

400

600

800

1000

1200

Accessibility and availability of the teacher in 
the Department
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Initiative taken in formulating topics/ 
quiz/Tests etc.
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Regularity and punctuality of taking 
Classes

129

792

479

1048

558 573

1134

639
674

470

776 762

997

220

752

561

1040

662

1090

338

577

0

200

400

600

800

1000

1200



24-01-2022

7

Care/counseling of fallback students
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Completion of courses
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Fairness in evaluation of student 
performance
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